

### **Stewart County Elections & Registration**

#### Alfreda Hudson

Superintendent of Elections

### Calin White

Assistant Superintendent of Elections

Office: 229-838-6220 210/220

# **General Primary/ Nonpartisan Runoff Election**

Advance Voting for the General Primary/ Nonpartisan Runoff Election is to commence on June 10 – June 14, 2024 at 8:00 A.M. ~ 5:00 P.M.

Advance voting location 1764 Broad St. Stewart County Elections and Registration office.

June 18, 2024 from 7:00 A.M. ~ 7:00 P.M will be Election Day for the General Primary/ Nonpartisan Runoff Election.

## **Logistics and Accuracy Testing**

Logistics and Accuracy Testing and Preparation of Voting Equipment will be conducted on **June 3**, **2024 at 9:00am est.**, for the General Primary/Nonpartisan Election Runoff held on June, 18, 2024.

Testing will continue from day to day until completed. Members of the public are entitled to be present during testing.

Said testing and preparation will be conducted at the Stewart County Courthouse, 1764 Broad Street, Lumpkin, Ga. 31815.